
RESOLUTION NO. 2318 

Introduced by Ml Commissioners 

APPROVING INCREASES AND DECREASES TO THE 2010-2011 BUDGET BY MAKING 
AN INTRAFUND TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS 

BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Commission of the City of Warrenton hereby adopts the following 
2010-2011 budget changes to the Quincy Robinson Fund to transfer $15,074 from contingency to the 
line item "Camp Host Install-City Park" in the capital outlay category to provide for additional 
spending authority for a Park Model. This will bring the existing budgeted amount of $11,000 to a 
total of $26,074. This will reduce the budgetary appropriations in contingency to $0. 

Quincy Robinson Fund Existing Changes Adjusted 

Materials and Services $ 24,500 $ 24,500 
Capital Outlay 1 19,908 15,074 134,982 
Debt Service 38,300 38,300 
Contingency 15,074 (15,074) 0 
Total Expenditures $ 197,782 0 $ 197,782 

PASSED b the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this  / ~} _I  day of , 2010 by y ~  y  ~ 

CERTIFIED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this! y  day of , 2010 

This resolution is effective on December 14, 2010. 

ATTEST: 
i 

City Recorder 


